

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 1995
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3048 OF 1995**

Govind Zeparu Mange (Deceased) through ... Appellants/Applicants
heirs and Ors

vs.

Shri. Haribhajansingh Kalashi (Deceased) ... Respondents
through Heirs and Ors

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER:

1. This court is informed that the advocate for the appellants is no more.
2. Office shall issue notice to the appellants returnable on 9th July 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)